## News release



## Sun Life Malaysia Unveils First Shariah-Compliant, Investment-linked Takaful ESG Fund

Growing Appetite For Takaful Solutions That Support Environmental, Social & Governance (ESG) Factors

**Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia – June 23, 2022** – Continuing its efforts to promote sustainability, Sun Life Malaysia Takaful Berhad, a leading family takaful company, has launched the first Shariah-compliant, investment-linked Takaful Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) Fund for the Malaysian takaful market.

The new fund, **Sun Life Malaysia Islamic Global Sustainable Fund**, which is managed by Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn Bhd, aims to provide an affordable and accessible avenue for Malaysians to include ESG factors in their investments whilst simultaneously achieving potential long-term capital appreciation and protection gains.

Commenting on the significant milestone, Raymond Lew, CEO and President/Country Head of Sun Life Malaysia (Sun Life Malaysia Assurance Berhad and Sun Life Malaysia Takaful Berhad), says, "This newly introduced Takaful ESG fund, which is the second in our sustainability fund series, aims to accelerate our ambition to make sustainable investing more accesible to our Clients. Being a trusted lifetime Takaful partner, we believe this new fund addresses the needs and aspirations of our Clients to grow their wealth without comprising on their faith and values."

Clients can choose to invest in the Sun Life Malaysia Islamic Global Sustainable Fund when they purchase selected investment-linked Takaful plans through its agency channel, namely Sun Prime Link-i and Sun Legacy-i.

Sun Life Malaysia believes that by adding ESG factors to its investment-linked takaful plans, it will open doors for Clients to invest in companies that not only comply with Islamic principles, but also support six impact goals that are aligned with the United Nation's Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). These impact goals include: mitigating climate change and natural capital depreciation, improving global access to basic financial services and clean drinking water, eliminating communicable diseases and mitigating the obesity epidemic.

"At Sun Life, we have an unwavering commitment towards sustainability because we believe our Purpose of helping Clients achieve lifetime financial security and live healthier lives cannot be achieved without a sustainable future. That's why we are embedding sustainability across our business – from investment strategy, product innovations to operations. It is an essential part of our culture," Lew added.

The first Conventional ESG Fund, Sun Life Malaysia Global Sustainable Fund was launched in July 2021 and has surpassed RM 10.5 million as at April 2022.

According to Sun Life Malaysia, this new fund aims to offer Muslim and non-Muslim Clients an opportunity to invest in both fiscal performance and positive social and environmental impacts. As such, Sun Life Malaysia is confident that this new Takaful ESG fund will appeal to current and potential Clients.

"We are really excited to be able to offer our Clients a new vehicle that rolls ethics, protection and ESG principles all into one to create a personalised, sustainable investment journey. We are committed to empowering Clients to make sustainable investing decisions that could have a positive impact on our future - economically, socially and environmentally. We look forward to welcoming more like-minded Malaysians to join us on our sustainable journey," Lew concluded.

Sun Life Malaysia is a member of Sun Life, a leading international financial services organisation. In 2022, for the 13th consecutive year, Sun Life has earned a spot on the Corporate Knights' Global 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World. This ranking represents the top 1% in the world on sustainability performance. This is a clear testimony of the Group's rigorous sustainability practices, especially in carbon productivity, clean revenue and Board gender diversity.

For more information on Sun Life Malaysia, visit www.sunlifemalaysia.com

## Connect with Sun Life Malaysia

Facebook | Instagram | YouTube #SunLifeMalaysia #LifeIsBrighterUnderTheSun







## **About Sun Life Malaysia**

Sun Life Malaysia (Sun Life Malaysia Assurance Berhad and Sun Life Malaysia Takaful Berhad) is a joint venture by Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada and Khazanah Nasional Berhad.

As a life insurance and Family Takaful provider, Sun Life Malaysia offers a comprehensive range of products and services to Malaysians across the country and is focused on helping Clients achieve lifetime financial security and live healthier lives. Sun Life Malaysia distributes its products through a range of distribution channels including bancassurance and bancatakaful, agency force, direct marketing and telemarketing, corporate and government business and e-distribution.

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada is a principal operating life insurance subsidiary of Sun Life Financial Inc., a leading international financial services organisation providing insurance, wealth and asset management solutions to individual and corporate Clients. Sun Life has operations in a number of markets worldwide, including Canada, the United States, the United Kingdom, Ireland, Hong Kong, the Philippines, Japan, Indonesia, India, China, Australia, Singapore, Vietnam, Malaysia and Bermuda. As of March 31, 2022, Sun Life had total assets under management of \$1.35 trillion. For more information, please visit www.sunlife.com.

Sun Life Financial Inc. trades on the Toronto (TSX), New York (NYSE) and Philippine (PSE) stock exchanges under the ticker symbol SLF.

For more information please visit www.sunlifemalaysia.com.

.....

Media Relations Contact:
Angela Tham
Senior Manager, Brand & Communications
Sun Life Malaysia
Tol/Mobile: 03 2614 8846 / 012 227 7721

Tel/Mobile: 03-2614 8846 / 012-227 7721 Email: angela.tham@sunlifemalaysia.com

Saarah Jasmine PR Manager Truth Communications Tel/Mobile: 017-3944018 Email:saarah@truth.my